Test report
20093484306
based on:
FCC Part 2 and Part 90 (10-1-09 Editions)
Fixed mounted maritime VHF with DSC
SAILOR
6216
 Report number: 20093484306

Manufacturer : Thrane & Thrane A/S
Trade mark    : SAILOR
Type designation  : 6216
FCC ID  : ROJ6216
Hardware version  : 60-127368-D
Software version : 0.00.00; 2.00.0422 (audio filter test in narrowband mode only)
Serial number : 0000000002
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following locations:
 Telefication, Zevenaar;
Tests were carried out between:
 25 August and 3 September 2009
 Page: 5 of 25
Main module Report number: 20093484306
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation is used:
Description Date Identification
User & installation manual January 8, 2010 Doc. No. TT98-128825-THR-C
The above mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication B.V. Zevenaar for a period of 10
years following the issue of this report.
5 Observations and comments
The product is member of a family of maritime radios based on the same software, hardware and
mechanical platform.
Members of this family are:
SAILOR 6210: VHF transceiver Non DSC;
SAILOR 6215: VHF transceiver DSC class D;
SAILOR 6216: VHF transceiver DSC class D, US version.
Test results in this report are obtained from measurements on the SAILOR 6216 with S/N 2 and
with software version 0.00.00, except for the audio filter test in narrowband mode, which was
performed on the same sample, however with software version 2.00.0422.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Radio transmitters and receivers for the maritime telecommunication service in the band 156 -
162.5 MHz, for ships and coast stations
The sample was tested according to the following specification:
FCC Part 2 and Part 90 (10-1-09 Editions)
 Page: 6 of 25
Main module Report number: 20093484306
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated properties of product
items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as specified in section 6 “Summary”.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : G.J. Gort
function : Senior Test Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 16 February 2010
name : ing. P.A.J.M. Robben
function : Manager Laboratory
signature :
 Page: 7 of 25
Test results module Report number: 20093484306
Test results module
1 Summary
According to FCC Part 2 and Part 90, the following tests have been performed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result